506660589 05/13/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6707402

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
NINE CONTINENTS MEDICAL, INC.					12/27/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	COLOF	COLOPLAST A/S				
Street Address:	HOLTE	HOLTEDAM 1				
City:	HUMLE	HUMLEBAEK				
State/Country:	DENM	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	DK-305	DK-3050				
Application Number:173		17314	4075			
CORRESPONDENCE						
		(612);	287-4173			
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
•		•	nt@coloplast.com			
			OPLAST A/S			
			TEDAM 1 PORATE PATENTS			
			LEBAEK, DENMARK DK-3050			
			2014189-US8			
			TOMASZ WICHA			
			/Tomasz Wicha/			
DATE SIGNED:			05/13/2021			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment_9C source=Assignment_9C		•				
วิจัลเออ–กออเฐาเทเษทเ_ฮือ		piasi	_oronveb#pagez.m			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made by and between

Nine Continents Medical, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 302 Alden Lane, Livermore CA 94550 U.S.A. ("Assignor")

and

COLOPLAST A/S, a corporation having a place of business at Holtedam 1 DK-3050 Humlebaek Denmark ("Assignee")

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby confirms the irrevocable assignment, transfer and sale, to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to

US Patent application nos.:

62038316 filed on 17 August 2014 62038308 filed on 17 August 2014 62102543 filed on 12 February 2015 16654717 filed on 16 October 2019 63020626 filed on 6 May 2020

US patent nos.:

9913980 issued on 13 March 2018 10195425 issued on 5 February 2019 10532208 issued on 14 January 2020

PCT application no.: PCT/US2015/045138 filed on 13 May 2015

EP patent no.:

3180069 granted on 13 May 2020

throughout the world including the right to pursue and recover past and future damages from third-party infringers of the Patents.

PATENT REEL: 056227 FRAME: 0767

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment.

For Nine Continents Medical, Inc. (Assignor)

Humlebaek, 27 December 2020 Place and date

12 - Emerel

(Signature) Henrik Deneke Managing Director

For Coloplast A/S (Assignee)

Humlebaek, 27 December 2020 Place and date:

(Signature) / Anders Lonning-Skovgaard Executive Vice President, CFO

RECORDED: 05/13/2021